H \$140.00 3579

ETAS ID: TM320100

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC.		08/20/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROUGHRIDERS BASEBALL PARTNERS, L.P.		
Street Address:	7300 RoughRiders Trail		
City:	Frisco		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75034		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3579639	DAISY
Registration Number:	2819590	FRISCO ROUGHRIDERS
Registration Number:	2853394	FRISCO ROUGHRIDERS
Registration Number:	2855849	FRISCO ROUGHRIDERS
Registration Number:	3361537	RR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: valerie.swanson@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L Gates LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3718030-00033	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brent Williams	
SIGNATURE:	/brent williams/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=1release roughriders#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0946

900304198

source=1release roughriders#page2.tif source=1release roughriders#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0947

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

August ___, 2014

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC. ("Secured Party"), does hereby certify that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks of ROUGHRIDERS BASEBALL PARTNERS, L.P. (the "Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated April 12, 2012, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 13, 2012, at Reel/Frame 4756/0244, (the "Trademark Security Agreements") and which trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, is released and all interests in such trademarks previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreements are hereby reassigned to the Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

[Signature Page to Follow]

Trademark Release (MBP) 51973440

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0948

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first above written.

TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC.

By: ___ Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
DAISY	U.S. Reg. No. 3579639
FRISCO ROUGHRIDERS	U.S. Reg. No. 2819590
FRISCO ROUGHRIDERS	U.S. Reg. No. 2853394
FRISCO ROUGHRIDERS	U.S. Reg. No. 2855849
RR	U.S. Reg. No. 3361537

Trademark Release (MBP) 519730440

RECORDED: 10/15/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0950